
Al2—Lancaster Farming, Saturday, October 15,1983

CentralU.S.
Carlot

Wednesday, October 12
Report supplied byUBDA

50% Cbem Lean Fresh 39.50-
40.00.

HOGS 346. US No. 1-2 .2-240 lbs.
barrows and gilts 45.00-46.25,No. 1-
3 2-240 lbs. 43.5044.50, No. 2-3 2-240
lbs. 42.0043.50, 2SO-3GO lbs. 39.90-
42.00. US No. 1-3 300-600 lbs. sows
35.0039.50, No. 2-3 300600 lbs.
32.9036.25. Boars 28.50-30.50, light
weights30.50-32.50.

FEEDER PIGS 129. US No. 1-3
2040 lbs. feeder pigs 8.50-16.50 per
head, No. 1-3 4060 lbs. 16.50-24.50
per head.

Compared to Tuesday’s 4:00
report: Fresh Ports loins 14-17 lbs.
$2.00 higher, retail trim mostly
$l.OO higher, 17-22 lbs. generally
steady on light trade. Skinned
Hams$2.00 to $5.00 higher on light
trade. Trading slow to moderate;
demand and offerings light to
moderate.

PENNSYLVANIA
MARKETSCompared to Tuesday’s 4:00

Report: Steer and Heifer car-
casses steady. Demand and
trading light. Packers holding
steady to firm on moderate sup-
plies, while processors taking a
wait andsee attitude.

CALVES 290. Vealers grading
Standard and Good mostly steady.
Few Choice vealers 86.00-96, tew
Good 68.00-79, Standard itGood 90-
115 lbs. 49.00-54, 65-90 lbs. 42.0049,
Utility 50-105 lbs. 27.0043, few
down to 10.00. FARM CALVES:
Holstein Bulls 80-125 lbsl! 50.00-89.
mostly 76.00-89; few 'Holstein
Heifers 90-H0 lbs. 52.0068; Few
Beef Cross Bulls & heifers 100-130
lbs. 52.00-59; few Good & Choice
280406 lbs. slaughter calves 45,00-
61.00.

Sales reported on 39 loads Fresh
Ports Cuts plus 18 loads of Trim-
mings and Boneless Processing
Pork.

FRESH PORK CUTS

The gross boxed beef carcass
cutout value advanced 1.34 to an
estimated $00.28per cwt~, 155 loads
boxedcutsreported.

Sales reported on 59% loads of
Steer and Heifer carcasses.

STEERBEEF
Loads

FOB OmahaBasis

SHEEP 29. Choice 90-110 lbs.
wooled slaughter iambs 42.5045.50,
Good 00-90 lbs. 40.5043.50, Utility
5065 lbs. 38.5040.50. Slaughter
ewes 12.50-21.00.LOINS: (Regular) 14-17 lbs.

84.00-89.50, bulk 85.0047.00, 2.00
higher. 17-22 lbs. 82.5045.00,
generallysteady. (Retail Trim) 14-
17 lbs. 94.00, load 93.00, mostly 1.00
higher. 14-17 lbs. 96.00 shor cut,
generally steady.

BOSTON BUTTS: 4-8 lbs. 64.00-
66J00;8&up lbs64.00,

GOATS 10:12.00-36.00per head.

Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, Pa.
Tuesday, Oct 11

Report SuppliedByPDA

Choice 3 800400 Ibe. 91.00,
steady; 800-700 lbs. 91.0001.50.

Choice 2 600-700Ibe. 91.5002.50.
Choice 4 600000 lbs. 79.00,

steady.

HOGS 168. Barrows and gilts 25
cents-fl lower. US No. 1-2 220-255
lbs. harrows and gOta 44.50-45 .10,
No. 1-3 210-275 lbs. 43.8544.60, few
No. 2-3 205-280 lbs. 42.3543.00. US
No. 1-3 320635 lbs. sows 35.00-38,
No. 2-3 445-580 lbs. 34.0066.75.
BOARS 25.00-28, one 30.50.

HAMS (Skinned): 17-20 lbs.
73.00, 2.005.00 higher; 2026 lbs.
73.00. 4.00 higher.

BELLIES (Sdls - Skin On): 10
Mixed Weight Loads. 12-14 lbs.
46.00, 1.00 lower; 14-16 lbs. 46.00,
1.00 lower.

BNLS CT BUTT: 1.04.5 lbs.
110.00.

PORK TRIMMINGS/
BONELESS PROCESSINGFORK

CATTLE 267. Slaughter cows
strong to $1.50 higher. High Choice
& Prime M's I190&1375 lbs.
slaughtersteersat 62.00, Choice 2-4
1025-1380 lbs. 59.50-62, Good 55.00-
56.85; Good & Choice 1210-1625 lbs.
hoisteins 54.00-56.25, Standard
48.00- few Utility & Low
Standard 43.25-47.60. Few Choice
slaughter heifers 57.00-58, few
yield grade#4 53.50-54.85, few Good
51.10-57.10, few Standard 44.35-
49.50, few Utility 39.85-42.50. Utility
& Commercial slaughter cows
39.00- few 43.10, few down to
37.60, Cutters 35.0039.25, few 40.00,
Canner & Low Cutters 31.75-35.75,
Shells down to 20. Few Good
slaughter bollocks 51.25-54.50, few
Standard 48.75-52.25, few Utility
43.75-46.75. IndividualYield Grade
Ml 1670 lbs. slaughter bull at 53.00,
one M 21390 lbs. at51.00.

Good 2-3 600900 lbs. 87.00,
steady.

Good 2 & Low 3 600700 lbs. 66.00
86.50.

FOB AmarilloBasis
Choice 4 600000 lbs.80.00.

HEIFERBEEF
34 Loads

FOB Omaha Basis

SHEEP 10. Few Choice 75-100
lbs. wooled slaughter lambs 40.00-
43.00, one Good 65 lbs. at 35.00. Few
Slaughter sheep 11.00-15.00.

Choice 3 550700 lbs. 90.00,
steady.

Choice 2 600700 lbs. 90.0090.50.
Choice 4 500700 lbs. 79.00,

steady.

(Chemical Lean)
72% Lean Trimmings Fresh

58.25.
G&M livestock

Monday, October 10
DtincaMvllle, Pa.

Report suppliedby auction
SLAUGHTER CATTLE: Steers-

Choice 58.00-63.20; Good 54.00-
58.00; standard 50.00-54.00; Utility
46.00- Heifers- Choice 54.00-
59.00; Good 50.00-54.00; Standard
46.00- Utility 42.0046.00.
Cows- Choice 38.0040.00, couple to

Bnls Picnics Frozen 63.00.
Good 2-3 550700 lbs. 85.00,

steady.
Jowls,Fresh 21.50.

Good 2 & Low 3 600700 lbs. 84.50
85.50.

FOB Amarillo Basis
Choice 4 500700lbs. 80.00.

COW BEEF
48Loads

Morrison Cove
Livestock

Martlnsburg,Pa.
Monday,Oct 10

Report SuppliedBy AuctionPrices $l.OO to $2.00 higher than
last week in the Midwest.

FOB Omaha Basis
CATTLE 292. STEERS: High

Choice & Prime 60.50-63.50, few
64.25, Choice 58.5059.75, Good
54.50- Standard 50.50-54,
Utility 40.25-48.50. HEIFERS:
Choice 55.50-60.50, Good 52.50-54.50,
Standard 48.50-52.50, Utility 38.50-
45.50. COWS: Utility & Com-
mercial 42.50-45.75, Commercial
40.00- Cutters 38.5040.75,
Canner & Low Cutters 34.50-39.25,
Shells down to 25.00. BULLOCKS:
Good 54.50-58.50, Standard 48.50-
52.50. Utility 40.5046.50. BULLS:
Yield Grade #151.50-53.75, §2 46.50-
50.75. FEEDER CATTLE: Choice
54.50- Good 52.5054, Medium
38.5046.50. Good feeder heifers
52.50- Medium 40.5046.50. Good
feeder bulls 50.5053.50, Medium
40.5046.50.

CALVES 393. Prime vealers
92.00- Choice 84.50-86,50, Good
72.50- Standard & Good 110-
130 lbs. 60.50-72.50,90-110 lbs. 50.50-
58.50. 70-90 lbs. 42.0050.50, Utility
at 35.00. FARM CALVES: Holstein
Bulls 90-130 lbs. 72.50-94.50;
Holstein Heifers 50.5052.50.

Bag Util 2-3 400 & up lbs. 70.00
midwest.

Canner & Cutter 1-2 350&up lbs.
73.00-74.00midwest

FOBAmarilloBasis FIELD DEMONSTRATION DAY
Tuesday, October 18, 1983Brkg Util 3|4 450&up lbs. 68.00

west.
Bng Util 2-3 400fcup lbs. 66.00-

68.00, bulk 67.00 late Tuesday.
Canner & Cutter 1-2 350/up lbs.

70.00-71.00, bulk 71.00 late Tuesday.

(Ram Date October 19.1983)

10.Am - 3 PM

BONELESS PROCESSING
BEEF/BEEFTRIMMINGS

162Loads
FOB OmahaBasis

Come and getinvolved with this exciting
“HANDS-ONDEMO”. See the New CASE 94
Series Over 100 HP Tractor and the RHINO
line of double offset diskharrows alongwith

the newest coulter chisel - All In Action90% Cbem Lean Fresh 102.00-
103.00, few 105.00-106.00.

BS% Cbem Lean Fresh 07.50,
50% Cbem Lean Fresh 38.00-

40.00.
FOB AmarilloBasis

90% Cbem Lean Fresh 101.00-
102.00, bulk 102.00.

90% Cbem Lean Frozen 104.,00-
104.50.

85% CbemLean Fresh 94.00.

Case Model 2394 Tractor

Rhino

Register for Door Prizes
Between 10 AM -10:30 AM

Drawing will be held at 3 P.M
Must be present to win SS* Corner of

Newport .Rd
and Rothsville

StationRd
'/* mile from
our present

location
Com & Join Us hr A Day!

Livestock market and auction news

diedairy way

MEATAND
DAFYFAVORn^^

Two of the most respected names
*n a9r,culture brin 9 toLancaster County

a byflSn*

43.00; Good 34.0tW8.00; Standard
32.00-34.00; Utility 30.0tW2.00;
Cutters 23.00-30.00; Canners down
to 25.00. Bulls-1100-1750 lbs. 48.00-
56.85; 900-1100 lbs. 42.1XW4.00.

FEEDER CATTLE: Steers-
Choice 300-600 lbs. 48.0057.00.
Heifers- Choice 300-600 lbs. 42.00-
48.00.

CALVES: Vealers- Prime and
High Choice 75.0005.00; Good and
Choice 60.00-75.00; Standard 40.d0-60.00;
60.00; Utility to 30.00. Farm
Calves- Holstein bulls 90-120 lbs.
75.00- Heifers- 90-120 lbs.
60.00-

HOGS: Barrows and Gilts 200-
250 lbs. 44.tNM5.90; 170-300 lbs.
39.0tM3.00. Sows- 300400 lbs. 39.00-
44.75. Boars- 29.00-32.00.

FEEDER PIGS: 25-35 lbs. 8.00-
13.00 per head; 35-60 lbs. 13.00-
29.00.

SHEEP: Slaughter lambs 90-110
lbs. 40.00-48.00. Ewes-10.00-24.00.

GOATS: 12.00-22.00.

BINKLEY & HURST BROS., INC.
. 133 Rothsville Station Rd.

,
Lititz, PA 17543

PH: (717)626-4705.
Bustness Hours Mon -Fn 7AM • S PM- 7AM- 11 30 AM

Air Compressor Soles
St Service

VS to 150 HP
Pacemaker

Curtis
Quincy

Service on
most other

makes
Air Tools
& Motors

!Wjj>

Also Hydraulic Motors, Pumps, Cylinders, Filters
Hose & Fittings

For All Your Air & Hydraulics Write To:
Elam S. Stoltzfus

ROI Box 94A Kirkwood, Pa. 17536
or call answering service 717-529-2668

J
4


